PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waldemar Stabroth	02/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 12-14
City:	Bensheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12757719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-722-3899

Email: hsalamone@barley.com
Correspondent Name: Salvatore Anastasi
Address Line 1: 1000 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 275

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-1957 (EAV-00445US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvatore Anastasi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stabroth Assignment#page1.tif

__CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0913

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/WE

Gheorghe HOTEA, Hannes WENDLING, Waldemar STABROTH and Stefan GLASER, Citizens of GERMANY,

and residing at

Am Felsenkeller 17, 64347 Griesheim, Germany, Konrad-Adenauer Strasse 41, 63225, Langen, Germany, Gaustrasse 1H, 55278 Mommenheim, Germany and Friedrich-Ebert Strasse 3, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany

having made an invention which is disclosed in German patent Application Number 102007049055.2 filed 11 October 2007 and entitled VIBRATION-DAMPING CONTACT ELEMENT, do hereby assign to TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GMBH, Amperestrasse 12–14, Bensheim, D–64625, Germany. for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all our rights in the subject matter disclosed in the said European Patent Application, in INDIA including the right to file a patent application relating to the said subject matter in the said territory, in its own name and for its own benefit, all rights title and interest in and to any patent which may derive from the patent application in the said territory, and the right to claim priority from the said subject matter.

Name	Signature	Date
Gheorghe HOTEA		
Hannes WENDLING	111	
Waldemar STABROTH	wald a //M	02/16/10
Stefan GLASER		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/14/2010 REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0914